Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

S8VK-G
2
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Note: Not all combinations are possible. Refer to List of Models in Ordering Information, below.
Ordering Information
Note: For details on normal stock models, contact your nearest OMRON representative.
Power ratings Input voltage Output Voltage Output current Boost Current Model number
15 W
Single phase
100 to 240 VAC
90 to 350 VDC
5 V 3 A 3.6 A S8VK-G01505
12 V 1.2 A 1.44 A S8VK-G01512
24 V 0.65 A 0.78 A S8VK-G01524
30 W
5 V 5 A 6 A S8VK-G03005
12 V 2.5 A 3 A S8VK-G03012
24 V 1.3 A 1.56 A S8VK-G03024
60 W
12 V 4.5 A 5.4 A S8VK-G06012
24 V 2.5 A 3 A S8VK-G06024
120 W 24 V 5 A 6 A S8VK-G12024
240 W
24 V 10 A 12 A S8VK-G24024
48 V 5 A 6 A S8VK-G24048
480 W
24 V 20 A 24 A S8VK-G48024
48 V 10 A 12 A S8VK-G48048
1 2 3 4
S8VK- @@@@@@-@
1. Input voltage type
G: Single phase
2. Power Ratings
015: 15 W
030: 30 W
060: 60 W
120: 120 W
240: 240 W
480: 480 W
3. Output voltage
05: 5 V
12: 12 V
24: 24 V
48: 48 V
4. Option
None: Standard model
400: Coationg
S8VK-G
3
Specifications
Ratings, Characteristics, and Functions
*1. Do not use an inverter output for the Power Supply. Inverters with an output frequency of 50/60 Hz are available, but the rise in the internal temperature of the Power Supply
may result in ignition or burning.
*2. For a cold start at 25°C. Refer to Engineering Data on page 9 to 11 for details.
*3. If the output voltage adjuster (V. ADJ) is turned, the voltage will increase by more than +15% of the voltage adjustment range. When adjusting the output voltage, confirm
the actual output voltage from the Power Supply and be sure that the load is not damaged.
*4. A characteristic when the ambient operating temperature is between –25 to 70°C.
*5. Refer to Overvoltage Protection on page 10 for the time when input voltage shuts off and input turns on again.
*6. The value is when both rated output voltage and rated output current are satisfied.
*7. 100 to 240 VAC input, in the range of 0 A to the rated output current
*8. This is the maximum variation in the output voltage when the input voltage is gradually changed within the allowable input voltage range at the rated output voltage and rated output current.
*9. Refer to Recommended Replacement Periods and Periodic Replacement for Preventive Maintenance on page 22 for details.
*10. Safety Standards for a DC Input
The following safety standards apply to a DC input: UL 60950-1, cUR (CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1), EN 50178, EN 60950-1, and Lloyd’s.
For a DC input, safety is ensured by an external fuse.

� Five years Warranty *1
*1.Refer to “Period and Terms of Warranty” on page 31 for details.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Note: Not all combinations are possible. Refer to List of Model number in Ordering Information, below.
Ordering Information
Note: For details on normal stock models, contact your nearest OMRON representative.
Rated voltage Rated current Model number
250 VAC
250 VDC
3 A S8V-NFS203
6 A S8V-NFS206
! Refer to “Safety Precautions” on page 28.
1 32
S8V-NF S 2 @@
1. Input type
S: Single-phase AC/DC
2. Rated voltage
2: 250 VAC/250 VDC
3. Rated current
03: 3 A
06: 6 A
S8V-NF
24
Ratings and Characteristics
*1. If the input is connected to a UPS, do not connect a UPS with a square-wave output. Doing so will cause the internal temperature of the product
to increase, possibly causing smoking or damage.
*2. ENEC is a certification that makes product distribution to EU member countries, EFTA (European Free Trade Association) member countries,
and Eastern European countries possible.
Connections
Circuit Diagram
Construction and Nomenclature
Nomenclature
S8V-NFS203, S8V-NFS206
Item Rated current 3 A 6 A
Rated voltage Single-phase 250 VAC 50/60 Hz *1, 250 VDC
I/O
characteristics
Leakage current 1.0 mA max. (250 VAC/60 Hz)
DC resistance 110 mΩ max.
Attenuation 25 dB min. (Common Mode: 0.1 to 10 MHz, Normal Mode: 0.2 to 30 MHz)
Withstand voltage 2.5 kVAC for 1 min. (between line and ground), current cutoff 10 mA
Insulation resistance 100 MΩ min. (500 VDC, 1 min.)
Environment
Ambient operating temperature -40 to 85°C (Derating is required. Refer to Engineering Data) (with no condensation or icing)
Derating start temperature +85°C +60°C
Storage temperature -40 to 85°C (with no condensation or icing)
Ambient operating humidity 95% (Storage humidity: 95% max.)
Vibration resistance 10 to 55 Hz, maximum 5 G, 0.42 mm half amplitude for 2 h each in X, Y, and Z directions
Shock resistance 150 m/s2, 3 times each in ±X, ±Y, ±Z directions
Construction
Weight 140 g max.
Degree of protection IP20 by EN/IEC 60529
Standards Safety standards
UL 60939 (Recognition) OVC III (≤3000 m) Pol2
CSA C22.2 No.8
EN 60939 OVC III (≤3000 m) Pol2
ENEC *2
EAC (TR CU 004 / 2011)
NC
LINE LOAD
N’(–)
N(–)